4 are provided in this state and to safeguard the future health 

5 and safety of Wyomingites for the following reasons:

6

7 (i)  Air ambulance transport expenses cost 

8 Wyomingites a significant portion of their yearly income, 

9 often ranging from twenty-five thousand dollars ($25,000.00) 

10 to seventy-five thousand dollars ($75,000.00), with no 

11 ability to compare air ambulance providers or negotiate costs 

12 because of an emergency or medically necessary situation;

13

14 (ii)  The Airline Deregulation Act, 49 U.S.C. § 

15 41713, broadly preempts state regulation of air ambulance